

TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS
JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1971

<u>RES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DATE</u>
3389	1971 Tribal Budgets (\$2,902.005)	1-8-71
3390	1971 Per Capita Distribution Policies	1-8-71
3391	Purchase of A1-666 & 667 \$6,500	1-11-71
3368	Correct typographical error by Realty	1-11-71
3392	Loan of \$397,811.00 to Kah-nee-ta Project	1-12-71
3393	1971 Election & Counting Board officials	1-18-71
3394	Planning commission Composition and terms	1-18-71
3395	Citizens Advisory Committee members appointed	1-18-71
3396	W.S. Housing Authority appointed	1-18-71
3397	Referendum "Abbott Property" set for 2/2/71	1-18-71
3398	Tie in Radio communications-Budget modified \$1346.00	1-28-71
3399	R-O-W BIA Roads re road construction	2-2-71
3400	Borrow permit issued BIA	2-2-71
3401	4-H Livestock Club – Standard Agricultural lease	2-2-71
3402	Abbot Property vote results & authorization to proceed	2-4-71
3403	Creation of a 2 nd Vice-Chairman of Council	2-4-71
3404	Purchase of ½ int. in A1-652 \$900	2-11-71
3405	Purchase of 3/8 int. in A1-59 \$3337.50	2-11-71
3406	Purchase of 3/8 int. in A1-60 \$862.50	2-11-71
3407	Purchase of 3/8 int. in A1-476 \$1762.50	2-11-71
3408	Purchase of 3/8 int. in A1-477 \$4125.00	2-11-71
3409	Purchase of 1/8 int. in al-492 \$ 1187.50	2-11-71
3410	Purchase of 20/21 int in A1-723 \$1714.28	2-11-71
3411	Purchase of 7/18 int. in A1-317 \$3888.89	2-11-71
3412	Purchase in A1-941 of 947/1008 int. \$31,138.39	2-11-71
3413	Purchase in al-447 for \$6000.00	2-11-71
3414	Purchase of A1-666 & 667 \$7000	2-11-71
3415	Housing Authority lease tribal land in W. Hills	2-11-71
3416	Attorney services available to tribal members	2-16-71
3417	Enrollments-19 enrolled and 2 denied	2-16-71
3418	Decl. Of Policies & Plan of Operation Tribal Credit Program	3-1-71
3419	Eugene Frank Relinquished Land Assignment. #167	3-22-71
3420	Permitting Pacific NW Bell land survey for Kah-nee-ta	3-22-71
3421	W. Hills Res. #3415 changed	3-22-71
3422	PP&L right of way re: Florendo Trailer Court	3-22-71
3423	Henry Palmer-Roger Suppah Business Lease 2255 changed	3-22-71
3424	5-years farm Lease awarded to Ina Charley	3-22-71
3425	PP&L – Electrical Extension to West Hills Addition	3-22-71
3426	Purchase A1-213, \$1,628.58 – John or Sim-tus-tus	3-23-71
3427	Purchase A1-925, \$5208.33 – Moody or We-wa-nai-shut A1-927, \$5,333.33 – Aukli-waum A1-928, \$5,208.33 – Kis-an-wai A1-929, \$5,333.33 – Se-etst A1-926, \$5,500.00 – Ki-wa-ki-wa	3-23-71
3428	Purchase A1-317, \$2,521.49 – Nettie Whitley, dec.	3-23-71
3429	Purchase A1-641, \$14,666.65 – Susan Bennett, Dec.	3-23-71
3430	Workable Program approved	3-23-71

3431	\$2,060.00 electrical extension f/W.S. Baseball Field	4-5-71
3432	PHS Project #PO-70-918, West Hills Addition Water & Sewer Project approved	4-6-71
3433	Rand R. Construction Permitted to remove gravel from Tribal Land.	4-6-71
3434	R-O-W BIA re: Miller Heights & Elliott Heights sidewalks & streets	4-8-71
3435	Res. 3427 amended; purchase portions Al. #925 and 928	4-8-71
3436	\$12,000 allocated for construction of all other roads for members living in rural areas	4-13-71
3437	Request for Johnson-O'Malley funds	4-19-71
3438	Business Lease 1937 – Burger Inn to Lester Tanewasha	4-19-71
3439	Homesite lease to Eugene Frank	4-19-71
3440	Simnasho-Schoolie Flat Transfer Agreement accepted	4-19-71
3441	Purchase truck scales \$15,926.00	4-26-71
3442	Budget Modified \$10,958.00 – Fencing for Kah-nee-ta	4-28-71
3443	Budget Modified \$4,600.00 awarded Lilly Heath (insurance)	4-29-71
3444	Budget Modified \$25,000.00 for Long House (Agency)	4-29-71
3445	Acceptance Mod. #3 Declaration of Policies & Plan of Op.	4-29-71
3446	Budget of \$58,256 approved for Head Start Program	5-11-71
3447	Requesting Election for additional Scholarship Budget for 6/8/71 Referendum	5-17-71
3448	Requesting Election for Additional Community Center Budget 6/8/71 Referendum	5-17-71
3449	Standard Oil Company Lease renewed	5-18-71
3450	Henry Palmer Lease of portion of W.S. Community Center	5-18-71
3451	Concurrence Martha George Lease of Louie Mitchell's land	5-18-71
3452	Enrollments – 16 approved, 9 disapproved	5-24-71
3453	1971 election Board appointed Lloyd Smith, Judge of Election Board	5-26-71
3454	Budget Modified \$135,000 & Acting ST & Tribal Official authorized to execute necessary EDA Loan Documents	6-2-71
3455	Acting ST Tribal Official authorized to execute contract with Christenson Electric, Inc., signal system for Kah-nee-ta	6-2-71
3456	Referendum on \$55,000 additional on Scholarship Program (re-run) 6/25/71 Referendum; to modify budget.	6-9-71
3457	Referendum on \$49,589 Community Center (re-run) 6/25/71 Referendum; to modify budget.	6-9-71
3458	Revision of Comprehensive Plan i.e. Deschutes River North-Lake Simtustus	6-8-71
3459	Recognition of D.L. Waldrip's services.	6-21-71
3460	\$300 modification of C.Y. Budget for (2) signs	6-28-71
3461	Escrow Instructions and Contract of Sale (authorizaitons).	6-29-71
3462	Agreement with Juniper Flat Improvement Co. App.	6-29-71
3463	Ina Charley Standard Land Assignment	6-30-71
3464	Resolution #3421 rescinded; Housing Addition	6-30-71
3465	R-O-W P.P.&L. Re: Additional telephone for Kah-nee-ta	6-30-71
3466	George & Wilma Picard long-term housing lease	6-30-71
3467	Purchase 5/6 interest in allotment No. 83.	7-1-71
3468	Purchase 1/2 interest in Allotment No. 85	7-1-71
3469	Purchase 2/3 interest in Allotment No. 351	7-1-71
3470	Purchase 4/5 interest in Allotment No. 380	7-1-71
3471	Purchase Warm Springs Allotment No. 380-A	7-1-71
3472	Purchase 9/10 interest in Allotment No. 381	7-1-71
3473	Purchase 137/192 interest in Allotment No. 435	7-1-71
3474	Purchase 1/3 interest in allotment No. 554	7-1-71
3475	Purchase Allotment No. 643	7-1-71
3476	Purchase Allotment No. 802	7-1-71
3477	Purchase Allotment No. 849	7-1-71

3478	Purchase Allotment No. 850	7-1-71
3479	Purchase ½ interest Allotment No. 810	7-1-71
3480	Approval of council for attorney's to seek restoration of McQuinn Strip	7-7-71
3481	Additional Positions added to Management Plan	7-12-71
3482	Ken Smith appointed General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer	7-12-71
3483	R-O-W P.WW Bell re: Approval underground cable by Pac. N.W. Bell/Miller Heights Addition	7-12-71
3484	R-O-W BIA Roads re: right of Way for construction of Fence/loss of cattle and horses.	7-27-71
3485	Land exchange/Grant Waheneka; allotment No. 810 Approved	7-28-71
3486	Purchase allotment No. 292; Harriet Gulick. \$500	7-28-71
3487	Purchase allotment No. 85; Smith Turpin. \$1,250	7-28-71
3488	Purchase allotment No. 431; I-tca-we-thla. \$2,512.50	7-28-71
3489	Purchase allotment No. 582, Eva Holliquilla. \$656.25	7-28-71
3490	Purchase allotment No. 444, Nun-mat. \$29.63	7-28-71
3491	Purchase allotment No. 705, Susie/Ke-kla-lesh. \$100	7-28-71
3492	Purchase allotment No. 805, Sam Lester \$1,029.50	7-28-71
3493	Modification of Homesite Lease No. 2307, Clarence McKinley	7-28-71
3494	He-He water pump and chemical (resolution missing)	
3495	General Committees appointed (new members). 3-years appointments	8-2-71
3496	Standard land assignment for Alfred Smith/Sylvester Smith land assignment; Assgn. No. 82	8-2-71
3497	Formation of Neesha Corporation	8-5-71
3498	Permission granted to participate in Fed. Rent Supplement Pro. To qualified housing owners	8-5-71
3499	Approval of lease for Kah Employee housing/Neesha Copr.	8-5-71
3500	Enrollment; 18 enrolled – 6 denied.	8-17-71
3501	Secretarial election for Adoptions 10/26/71	8-18-71
3502	R-O-W and permission to remove road building materials granted BIA re: Construction of Simnasho He-He road by BIA Roads Dept.	9-1-71
3503	Right of Way to PPL for Helen Clements home -\$3,182 and underground extension service to West Hills-\$23,450	9-1-71
3504	Purchase Allotment #705-Susie or Ke-kla-lesh \$1,451.67	9-1-71
3505	Purchase allotment #284, Francis Kalama \$1,600	9-1-71
3506	Purchase allotment #429, La-lu-hi-at, \$9,600	9-1-71
3507	Purchase allotment #805, Sam Lester, \$13,866.67	9-1-71
3508	Purchase allotment #913, Tommy Pou-ya-it, \$1,000	9-1-71
3509	Purchase allotment #485, Willie Senore or Ti-kih, \$1,000	9-1-71
3510	Purchase allotment #486, A-wasta or Mrs. W. Semore, \$7,083.32	9-1-71
3511	Purchase allotment #487, Stella Semore, \$1,333.34	9-1-71
3512	Purchase allotment #197, Abraham or Kuc-mue, \$3,500	9-1-71
3513	Purchase allotment #489, Sallie Semore, \$5,000	9-1-71
3514	Purchase allotment #641, Susan Bennett, \$4,777.77	9-1-71
3515	W.S.F.P.I. – 4 th Modification of the Cutting Contract	9-8-71
3516		